
 US SPARS 
OC3LA CL Parts Manual 

U.S. SPARS 
6320 NW 123rd Place 
Gianesville, FL 32653 

www.usspars.com 
Tel : 386-462-3760 
Fax : 386-462-3448 

 

1 

 
US SPARS is a part of group Z-Spars, the world’s largest spar builders. From a small shop in 
Paris making bows and arrows to the largest spar-producing group on the planet, the Z-Spars 

Group is now at the forefront of the spar design. The Z-Spars Group has been supplying custom 
and production spars and rigging since 1973 and now supplies sailing enthusiasts and boat 

builders of the world with over 6,000 spars annually. With a network of smaller agents, we can 
supply products to every country in the world. 

Established in 1998, US SPARS extends the Z-Spars line of boating products to better serve our 
US customers. US SPARS staff take pride in the exceptional customer service and individual  

attention given to all of our customers. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 US SPARS 
OC3LA CL Parts Manual 

U.S. SPARS 
6320 NW 123rd Place 
Gianesville, FL 32653 

www.usspars.com 
Tel : 386-462-3760 
Fax : 386-462-3448 

 

2 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Masthead Pg. 3 

Pad Eyes, Forestay Tang, 
Sheave Boxes Pg. 4 

Spreaders and Sheave Box Pg. 5 

Halyard Exits and XTS Clutches 
Pg. 6 

Gooseneck Bracket, Vang 
Bracket, and Cleats Pg. 7 

Mast Base Pg. 8 



 US SPARS 
OC3LA CL Parts Manual 

U.S. SPARS 
6320 NW 123rd Place 
Gianesville, FL 32653 

www.usspars.com 
Tel : 386-462-3760 
Fax : 386-462-3448 

 

3 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

Mast Head 
#4712 

Sheave Pin 
#5824 

Masthead Sheave 
#1618 

Sheave Pin 
#5824 

Masthead J-Bolt 
#1645 

Masthead Sheave #1618 J-Bolt Nut 
#1648 

Screw Cover 
#1567 

10mm Toggle 
#5723 

Clevis Pin #5858 

Masthead Pin 
#5889 

Pad Eye #1587 

Fairlead #4976 



 US SPARS 
OC3LA CL Parts Manual 

U.S. SPARS 
6320 NW 123rd Place 
Gianesville, FL 32653 

www.usspars.com 
Tel : 386-462-3760 
Fax : 386-462-3448 

 

4 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Sheave Box Plastic #3033IA 
• Sheave Box #1458 
• Pin #1273 
• Sheave #1618 
• Rivet #1369 

Screw #1701 
Clevis Pin #113 

Forestay Tang #4120 

Sheave Box Alum #3036IA 
• Sheave Box #1058 
• Pin #1273 
• Sheave #1618 
• Rivet #1369 

 

Deck Eye #4809 



 US SPARS 
OC3LA CL Parts Manual 

U.S. SPARS 
6320 NW 123rd Place 
Gianesville, FL 32653 

www.usspars.com 
Tel : 386-462-3760 
Fax : 386-462-3448 

 

5 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Upper Spreader Tip #3802IA 
• Spread End #4619 
• Spreader Hook #4234 
• Screw 6x50mm #86 
• Washer 6mm #1752 
• Lock Washer 6mm #1756 
• Nut 6mm #1654 
• Screw 6x45mm #6003 

Spreader Bar 200 
#5091 

Spreader Plate 
#5087 

Sheave Box #3034IA 
• Sheave Box #1769 
• Pin 8x24mm #1261 
• Sheave #1616 
• Rivet #1359 

Fairlead #4976 

Spreader Plate 
#5312 

Spreader Bar 200 
#5043 

Lower Spreader Tip 
• Spreader End #1155 
• Pin 10mm #1349 
• Pin 12mm #1326 
• Split Pin #1776 
• Screw 8x55mm  

#5925 
• Washer 8mm #1718 
• Nut 8mm #1710 



 US SPARS 
OC3LA CL Parts Manual 

U.S. SPARS 
6320 NW 123rd Place 
Gianesville, FL 32653 

www.usspars.com 
Tel : 386-462-3760 
Fax : 386-462-3448 

 

6 

Starboard Side Halyard Exits 

SELF – Self-Tacking Jib 
Sheet 

BB – Boom Lift 

TRINQ – Stay Sail 
Halyard 

GV – Main Halyard 

SPI – Spinnaker Halyard 

FOC – Jib Halyard 

Port Side Halyard Exits 

Halyard Exit #3274 
• S.S. Halyard Exit 

#1242 
• Rivet #1366 



 US SPARS 
OC3LA CL Parts Manual 

U.S. SPARS 
6320 NW 123rd Place 
Gianesville, FL 32653 

www.usspars.com 
Tel : 386-462-3760 
Fax : 386-462-3448 

 

7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Deck Eye #4809 

Sail Stopper #3495IA 
• Sail Stopper Body #4610 
• Screw 5x20mm #5995 
• Plastic Button #5996 
• Nut 5mm #1653 

Screw 8x20 #87 

Gooseneck Bracket 
• Eye Nut 12mm #168 
• Shackle #4803 
• Rivets #1369 
• Bracket #4330 
• Bolt 12x150mm #6201 
• Washer 12mm #1721 
• Backing Plate #4732 
• Bolts 8x25mm #133 

Aluminum Cleats #1081 

Vang Bracket 
• Bolt 12x140mm #5901 
• Rivets #1369 
• Bracket #4330 
• Vang Toggle #4938 
• Washer 12mm #1721 
• Nut 12mm #188 
• Backing Plate #4732 
• Bolts 8x25mm #133 



 US SPARS 
OC3LA CL Parts Manual 

U.S. SPARS 
6320 NW 123rd Place 
Gianesville, FL 32653 

www.usspars.com 
Tel : 386-462-3760 
Fax : 386-462-3448 

 

8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

10mm Nut #1648 

Mast Base 

Mast Base #1021 

Stud Pin Swivel #4810 

10mm Washer S.S. 
#5330 

10mm Nylon Washer 
#4522 

Stud Pin Swivel #4810 

10mm Nut #1648 

10mm Washer S.S. 
#5330 

10mm Nylon Washer 
#4522 


